NOD QO INYOIYINY MMM oNj ‘sLonaoud
Y710-GZ6(C18) Hd  NvORAWY
SIV3G 14¥3M LOVINOD
929¢¢ 14 ‘VdWVL
Goo# INNIAY HONVEINIT "M /GLZL
(1d¥) "ONI ‘S1ONA0Yd NYOIYINY

JIN0D 984S SIN BN

9102/G1/¢0 ®ipQ M3 UOISIARY

9102/60/50 :@10Q ar kg umpug

SIONIH d¥T100 %® 1S0d JONIH 3did /M 3L¥9 ALITILN Alquisssy

ISNOH=NI IdV -Jatioysng

710-G26(S18) IdY 19811y2ly
/J3UMO 210)S WIOJJ) JUSSUOD USYIUM JNOYLIM

suolnsans oN “(1dy) "ou| ‘s}onpoldd ubdlsWy
AqQ papiroid s|plUSIDW PBIDJSJS PUD 1UOI8I01S

‘syulden|q Jnok Ul s|ID}op MBIA
UOI}08S PpUD SUOIIDAS[® JUOJJSI0}S Uiim
Joaddp aj0uU SIY} DY} SPUBWILLIODDY |dY

UTILITY GATE W/ PIPE HINGE
POST & COLLAR HINGES
BY

AMERICAN PRODUCTS INCORPORATED (API)

°

°




| 38345 SIN 9|02S — :
WOO JOIANVIIHINY MMM -oNj 'sLonaoyd \ \ - Coena \Ecgo 21018 ﬂﬂww mm@@wﬂmwmvCM%;%OW«M%&N
ilo\mmmﬁm:wv Hd  NVOREWY 910¢/S1/£0 =ied 43 UOBINY g opninsans o ‘(Igy) "ou] ‘s3onpo.d UDoLBUlY
m4<mm@fmm@m%mx JWQ//MMV/@W 9102/60/S0 ©30( ar kg umpJq Ag papinoid s|plUeIDW pPa)D|a) PUD 1U0J}3101S
coef INNIAY HONVEINT M LSIZ SIONIH Y¥T109 ® 1SOd 3INIH Idid /M 3L¥9 ALMILN Klqwessy Sjulidan|q nok Ul s|pyap M3
(1dv) NI ‘SLONA0Yd NYOIINY UOI103S PUD SUOIIDAS[S 1UOJJ3J0)S U}IM
ISNOH-NI |dY Jewo1sn) Jpaddp 910U SIY) 1DY} SPUSLUWOD8Y |dY
8
vz —— S
TN 1 [ T 1
T TR
| "I | O O — |
1 = B =]
i m B I i
g g w E E M z
s ea=——=——-= i
NN =——————— I
e
: s M : = =
S “ : 1 1 : Z =
— , H H i &
O ﬁ o , ﬁ =
o | E E | g
mw AA W @W | | il ]
£z , ) i : =
- £ | B E | =
= %3 W : s = =
—h— ] = a5 | H H ,
ﬁ b J T O 23 i F = = =
O__ti7 ™ 3. L[]== = L]
\ @ ) * 5 W mm ! = = = L
~p— > : T T 1T : 1
— S : - SR = : S =S
I =< | = — : g o=
mw \” n na| m o WM
2 e — | | H H | o
S —a 83= W H H W = ﬁw
P =5 || £ A m 8
= x =i m B B |
rg S H g W
o 25 || £ £ m
—/\/!l = m w _ - i
LS | W H 2 225
iy ! B g : H H : 2™z »
e 8 > 5 | s i 23 g5
¥y - L2 | £ = ||| gy =%
7 | - 28 ||| - £ | £ == &2
25 S| : : W 5° B2
I _ | 8% 28z = £ e SH =
I M RH urom% T i - 1 ||° TJn awm
i e Bl = = ! @\\
Ty 7% I e I
o I+ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ L w 1
anr /¢ 1 mv
"
m S H LHOI3H 1S0d 2/} ¥-8 NN 98

1.




( ENCLOSURE, BEYOND

HIGH DENSITY
POLYURETHANE
POST CAP

= N

2" x 3 x /4~ = \

ALUM. TUBE TOP RAIL | #/77
1" ¥ 2" x 1/8" \?\ ;T

ALUM.. TUBE L

| |

\

(3N g
2/

EQUAL

TYI

.040" ALUMINUM
CORRUGATED
SHEET METAL

EQUAL

7" x 2" x 1/8"
ALUM.. TUBE

8" HIGH GATE
8'-4 1/2" POST

|
|
|
|
anil
Y |
|

|

!

|

|

" x 2 x 1/8
ALUM. TUBE

EQUAL

SIM ; ;
S L
TRt |
=T
|

2" x 3" x 1/4
ALUM. TUBE BOTTOM RAIL

N TYPICAL SECTION

\2_/ SECTION VIEW N.T.S.

IQ]
N
—~M
o =
T
D
S G
2" x 3 x 1/4 == ,H =
- ] ALUM. TUBE SIDE RALL << o S
W) .
T
HINGE ASSEMBLY, — WELD TUBE TO RAIL — 5] Ll (=)
BEYOND \Aﬁ ALL AROUND S50 F 2
L L TN = —
| AN — ” ” ” Q
[ " x 2" x1/8 o@ggo%
Mt — — 1 H ALUM. TUBE, BEYOND EZmy b =<
™ = S
23 x1/a | _ o o=
ALUM. TUBE TOP RAIL ~ <=z 50y
SELF—TAPPING METAL ————_| © LIxp <
SCREW N
L - ==
ST oxT =
WELD TUBE 10 RAL —— ¢ <—-——=0a=
2" WELDS @ 12" 0.C. N
" x 2 x1/8 —] — 1/8" DIA. WEEP = |2
ALUM. TUBE 1 HOLES @ 12" 0.C. ! 6 =
» » » /
12 3 % 083 fammﬂﬁ BOTTOM RAIL ONLY JIE
ALUM. BREAK METAL w >
ANGLE TRIM / E 5
SELF-TAPPING METAL 040" ALUMINUM SELF—TAPPING METAL &
SCREW CORRUGATED SHEET METAL SCREW
| » » »
’ — | SELF-TAPPING METAL 11/2" x 3/4" x .063
:040° ALUMINUM SCREW ALUM. BREAK METAL
CORRUGATED ANGLE TRIM
SHEET METAL A
Lol
(&)
=
T
| ©| o
<C | =
(]
Hl S| K
O [ O] ~~
(@) g o)
g IS IS
N
Slol ol o~
O ..
7 TOP/BOTM. RAIL DETAIL = SIDE RAIL DETALL AR
\ 2/ SECTION VIEW N.T.S. \2_/ PLAN VIEW N.T.S. &bl ol o
=Z|laolalon
—
Lol
o
a-
~
=
D [
2=
Tl
}
WELD TUBE TO RAIL =| &
— —_ [Op)]
ALL AROUND T2l ol
1" x 2" x 1/8" < - 1 | =
ALUM. TUBE 51 = 2| -
1" x 2" x 1/8" el 2l ¢ S| ..
ALUM. TUBE, BEYOND S IS I I
213|532
> —
WELD TUBE TO RAIL Ol<|alx]ln
ALLAROUND\ N e,
(98]
-
o
1”7 x 2" x1/8" . ] I ‘o .=
WM TOBE = R
e
| =] 5 g g
~
SELF-TAPPING METAL ~ D = 2 4=
SCREW -— Qo 532 °
1 %% 5 o
O [ -
040" ALUMINUM ———] o = O
CORRUGATED SHEET METAL I ‘ 2 11/16” | % =
Lol
SELF-TAPPING METAL “sc|oa £
SCREW @2 "ol es
— 1%5) o N~— y—
.040” ALUMINUM ~ 55 E G i
CORRUGATED SHEET METAL = 2=|oc s
o) o — O
e g = . 0~
~ o s>|8 wn gm
2o |2G 0w
s~
_
o c.c 2 3 © o
o -
& S on|lPa=<
E o g + ; .
O % cC C -+
ST 9L-8
w no % 2 3§
c=|52 LO%
O = o Ex
N INTERMEDIATE TUBE DETAIL N INTERMEDIATE TUBE DETAIL T=E2|hEEx
\2_/ SECTION VIEW N.TS. \ 2/ PLAN VIEW N.T.S.




9]
N
3/8" MACHINE BOLT W/ WASHERS, LOCKING WASHER & NUT — TYP OF 2 / E‘(;;LHYUDREENT?—&LE gQ
SLOTTED HOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT oY POST CAP 5%
2" GATE RAIL RECEMER 7\ [ | - G =
2" x 3 x1/4" i j B { z= =
ALUM. TUBE TOP RAIL \ I I < Y 8
| 12 | © s = :
] ||| | - 50 B4 2
| | A ) Do) <
fffffffffffffffffff S B i 2x8zsa
| \ \ R STEEL PIPE HINGE ASSEMBLY e 5 =
| | . ST SE
| | | ﬁ > = E N
N =
R N ﬁkéégi
[@\]
SnN<ox =
N ‘ | | ‘ \ <——O0Oa =
| | GREASE FITTING
| | | —(E
‘ ‘ O
3/4" _,‘ ‘ % 8
paillal
\ \ -<ﬂ <@
(2
-—
| | 6” SCHED 40
| | STEEL PIPE
\ \ %
=
T
| | Zlole
\ | » HE
AN
. S| o
040" ALUMINUM 0
11/2" x 3/4 x .063" L " o » 2" x 3 x 1/4” NES
CORRUGATED SHEET METAL 1" x 2" x1/8 SRS RN
ALUM. BREAK METAL ALUM. TUBE SIDE RAIL
ANGLE TRIM ALUM. TUBE 7 3|3 ™
O ..
N TOP HINGE DETAIL RIS
\3_/ ELEVATION VIEW N.T.S. &bl ol o
Z|lololon
—
040" ALUMINUM . . .
CORRUGATED SHEET METAL 1 WA/LZUM.X ;F{SAKXMS%EL 1" x 2" x 1/8" 2" x 3 x 1/4” STEEL PIPE HINGE ASSEMBLY &
ANGLE. TRV /7 ALUM. TUBE ALUM. TUBE SIDE RAIL a
T T % 2
| | 6” SCHED 40 il S
N [ N Y (S AN 2 IR R | \/STEELP\PE = =
— — )
| | =S S i =
\ \ o= o=
| | el2| 7| s
S|l <l 2| 4
| | HEIEEIE
| | 3lz|s8l&lA
\ \ "
s ] N =S
\ \ GREASE FITTING 25
‘ ‘ o= o
=R
| | | 5_ |28%
25 [33°
‘ ‘ ‘ Q= o ®
‘ ‘ O o Q5 o
g X 2P lesw
7777777777777777777 ‘ ‘ o »w -gé <
] ] S SE|ea EY
, | || L ADWSTABLE HEIGHT Z o g—=9
2" GATE RAIL RECEIVER | | STEEL LOCKING COLLAR ~ s G 0
SLOTTED HOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT | ‘ S=5|gE 5y
b 2" x 3" x 1 /4" ‘ ‘ ﬁmm@ = % 3 E dg%\
ALUM. TUBE TOP RAIL | | £ 22T o
g "=
3/8” MACHINE BOLT W,/ WASHERS, c— |lovoc_
LOCKING WASHER & NUT — TYP OF 2 | N 25=lgoLa
— o n = <C
GROUND [ L] ‘ EoS |z 5
-
LEVEL SET SCREW — TYP OF 2 | | 0SS |29L8
TE3|SEET
2\ BOTTOM HINGE DETAIL <ss|h<s<
N3/ ELEVATION VIEW N.T.S.




MAGNETIC LATCH
— SEE DETAIL

CLEAR

ENCLOSURE (BY OTHERS) ‘\ [ﬁ 3112

2" x 3" x 1/4"
ALUM. TUBE DOOR
STOP

PILOT HOLE

HIGH POWER
MAGNET LATCH

ENCLOSURE
(BY OTHERS)

.040" ALUM. CORRU-
GATED SHEET METAL

— FASTENER AS
REQUIRED BY
SUBSTRATE

AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC. (API)

12157 W. LINEBAUGH AVENUE #335

TAMPA, FL 33626

CONTACT: KERRI BEALS
WWW.AMERICANPROD.COM

PH (813)925-0144

AMERICAN
PRODUCTS, INC

GATE FRAME
— SEE DETAILLS
GATE HANDLE
D
Lol
(@)
=
T
x| L|
3115
O | | >~
Slglw
B |
7 S| 3|«
O ..
(™ TYPICAL MAN GATE HORIZONTAL SECTION ™ MAN GATE LATCH DETAIL T T
\ 4/ PLAN VIEW N.T.S. \_4/ ELEVATION N.T.S. Hlsl Bl &
Z|lololon
—
Lol
CUSTOM COLOR &
@ PAINTED HEAVY —
—_——— 7 GAUGE ALUMINUM | =
FRAME S
6” DIA. SCHED 40 1 N | | I‘ S
CONCRETE FILLED STEEL \%\ | Q== s Il
PIPE HINGE POST ~F\ == -
TTITTT Al E|lo|laxl=
‘ ‘ <E oD - | =
CUSTOM COLOR PAINTED +——t—— 11 I 1] gls| ™ =
.040” ALUMINUM | slel|l <l gl s
CORRUGATED SHEET METAL Sl 32l =] 5
S| &l 2|l 3| 3
I | W unulinstunndbn S Sl Z|lsle]a
T
& | HORZ. STIFFENER "
= || 30" 0.C. MAX. c
%] o
o - >
= | © =D
~ TS0
=0 =
| | B 25 [35°
T i 5% |80t
~— CONVENIENT PULL | o -
| HANDLE 2o ST eY
| 2 P |5 85
| c n O i |
LUBRICATED, ADJUSTABLE / r‘i I 7%. L1 cane/oroP BOLT -5 E i 29
HEAVY DUTY LY L i ST ele— G
STEEL COLLAR HINGES N i =9 % - 2%\
S _ v S|=0s2
A ] T grEise
= 22222 C + (o
z Lol ; dcC|2 8 or
= L@ £S5, 5222
L Eoolvcsy
. 5252858
- =
TE3|SEE?
<szs|lh< =<

(2 TYPICAL MAN GATE ELEVATION

\_4/ ELEVATION

N.T.S.




STANDARD PARTS

2 11/16”

(.
R
T

7/8"—~

"47
—{2 1/2"}—

HINGE ASSEMBLY — QUANTITY 2 PER DOOR LEAF

LOCKING COLLAR ASSEMBLY
— QUANTITY 1 PER DOOR LEAF

APl PART # .BM040783975-1000CP
.040” ALUM. CORRUGATED PANELING

APl PART # .X51194-24-1000
2" x 3" x 1/4” ALUM. TUBE

APl PART # X21225-24-1000

17 x 2" x 1/8" ALUM. TUBE

APl PART # .UG—SCHA—ASSEM—1201 (BLACK)
APl PART # .UG—SCHA—ASSEM—1004 (WHITE)

APl PART # .UG—SCHA—ASSEM—1802 (BRONZE)
STEEL COLLAR HINGE ASSEMBLY

12157 W. LINEBAUGH AVENUE #335

AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC. (API)
TAMPA, FL 33626

CONTACT: KERRI BEALS
PH (813)925-0144

AP

WWW.AMERICANPROD.COM

AMERICAN
PRODUCTS, INC.

i

J .

A

7

i

o+
~

|
|
———

T |

{2 5/16" |~

~

+
+

LENGTH AS REQUIRED ————

APl PART # .BM06507515—10-1000
3/47 x 1=1/2" x 1/16" ALUM. BRAKE METAL ANGLE

APl PART # .SCREW—10-16XTHHDPSS
#10-16 x 1" HEX HEAD #3 DRILL POINT

APl PART # .UG-HDPC—-S40-BLACK
APl PART # .UG-HDPC-S40-WHITE
APl PART # .UG—HDPC-S40-BRONZE
HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE CAP FOR SHED 40

APl PART # .UG—SCHD40SP-00PC
6" DIA. SCHED 40 STEEL PIPE

h 8 3/4”
[ 9] [°
L o o
I L ol Te

o o
OHO

1 ©0OT8

FASTENER ASSEMBLY CONTENTS:
APl PART # .BOLT.375-16X3HH-SS (1
APl PART # .WASH—FLAT-SS (
APl PART # .WASH.375-LOCK—-SS (
APl PART # NUT.375-SS (1) (3/8" NUT — STAINLESS STEEL)

3/8" 16x3 HEX HEAD BOLT)

) (
) (3/8" FLAT WASHER—STAINLESS STEEL)
) (3/8" LOCK WASHER—STAINLESS STEEL)

03,/09/2016

Date:

03/15/2016

Sheet: SP1

Date:

Assembly: UTILITY GATE W/ PIPE HINGE POST & COLLAR HINGES

Customer: APl IN-HOUSE

Drawn By: JD

ER
NTS

Revision:
Scale:

APl PART # .UG—GL—4412-1201 (BLACK)
4" x 4—1/2" LOCKABLE GATE LATCH

APl PART # .UG-FB-20-/-1000

CANE/DROP BOLT

APl PART # FAA3B8163HHSS
3/8" FASTENER ASSEMBLY

APl PART # .UG-GP-HD712-1201
GATE PULL

Storefront and related materials provided by

with storefront elevations and section

APl Recommends that this note appear
view details in your blueprints.

/

American Products, Inc. (API). No substitutions
without written consent from store owner

Architect. API (813)925-0144




NOD QO INYOIYINY MMM oNj ‘sLonaoud
Y710-GZ6(C18) Hd  NvORAWY
SIV3G 14¥3M LOVINOD
929¢¢ 14 ‘VdWVL

Gec# INNIAY HONVEINIT "M /GLeL

(1d¥) "ONI ‘S1ONA0Yd NYOIYINY

LldO -1°34s SIN BN

9102/G1/¢0 ®ipQ M3 UOISIARY

9102/60/50 :@10Q ar kg umpug

710-G26(S18) IdY 19811y2ly
/J3UMO 210)S WIOJJ) JUSSUOD USYIUM JNOYLIM

suolnsans oN “(1dy) "ou| ‘s}onpoldd ubdlsWy
AqQ papiroid s|plUSIDW PBIDJSJS PUD 1UOI8I01S

SIONIH d¥T100 %® 1S0d JONIH 3did /M 3L¥9 ALITILN Alquisssy

ISNOH=NI IdV -Jatioysng

‘syulden|q Jnok Ul s|ID}op MBIA
UOI}08S PpUD SUOIIDAS[® JUOJJSI0}S Uiim
Joaddp aj0uU SIY} DY} SPUBWILLIODDY |dY

OPTIONAL PARTS

NOT USED

NOT USED

APl PART # .BM0407542—-1000RP

.040" ALUM. RIBBED PANELING

NOT USED

APl PART # .UG-GW-578—-G-1000

GATE SUPPORT WHEEL

NOT USED




